Recorded at the request of: Craig Standafer
Return To: Simone Saleh

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
and for Special Districts, Agencies and Authorities Governed by the Board

Adopted this Resolution on 11/07/2017 by the following vote:

AYE: NO: ABSENT: ABSTAIN: RECUSE:

IN THE MATTER OF accepting an Offer of Dedication for Roadway Purposes for development permit DP15-03040, for a project being developed by Seaver Enterprises, LLC, a California limited liability company, as recommended by the Interim Public Works Director, North Richmond area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following instrument is hereby ACCEPTED FOR RECORDING ONLY:

INSTRUMENT: Offer of Dedication for Roadway Purposes

APN: 409-320-032 and 408-201-034

GRANTOR: Seaver Enterprises, LLC

Contact: Jocelyn La Rocque, 925. 313-2315

AREA: North Richmond

DISTRICT: I

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

Resolution No. 2017/391

ATTESTED: November 7, 2017

David J. Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: , Deputy

cc: Ruben Hernandez, Planning DCD, Ahmad Nana, Seaver Enterprises, LLC